

## Silex Solid Silicone Rubber Sheeting <u>FDA Compliance Statement</u> <u>Ref. Grades GP30, GP40, GP50, GP60, GP70, GP80 as well as</u> <u>Metal detectable grades</u>

18.04.2024

To Whom It May Concern:

We hereby confirm that the above grades in colours Translucent, Blue, Red Iron Oxide, Black and White contain only listed ingredients according to FDA standard 21 CFR 177.2600 and are fully postcured in accordance with the raw material manufacturers guidelines.

Silex grades GP 30 – GP 80 as well as our special Metal Detectable Grades are therefore suitable for use on direct contact with dry, aqueous and fatty foods.

In addition, they are also compliant to EU regulation EC 1935/2004 and have been tested to and comply with the requirements of BfR CV "Silicones."

